## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Notice of Rescession of Assignment		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Kent Weisenberg				11/19/2010	
Name:	Inspar Robotic Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	499 South Tamiani Trail,				
City:	Nokomis				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	34275				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type Number					
		75010	7591901		
		7682655			901
			7682655 7726256		
		12768176			
					\$200.00
Fax Number:       (713)514-9840         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       713-514-0137         Email:       dmcewing@houstonpatentlaw.com         Correspondent Name:       David McEwing         Address Line 1:       PO Box 70410         Address Line 4:       Houston, TEXAS 77270					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			KW-01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David McEwing		
PATENT					

501356705

PATENT REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0388

## NOTICE OF RESCESSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Keni Weisenberg, 8330 Manasota Key Road, Englewood, Florida 34223, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements for pipe repair, said inventions entitled "Method and Apparatus for Lining Pipes with Environmentally Compatible Impervious Membrane", patent No. **7,591,901**, issued September 22, 2009 and patent No. **7,682,655**, issued March 23, 2010, and "Apparatus and Method for Lining Large Diameter Pipe with an Environmentally Compatible Impervious Membrane" patent No. **7,726,256** issued June 1, 2010, Continuation Application Serial No. **12/764,104** filed April 5, 2010, and Divisional Application Serial No. **12/768,176** filed April 27, 2010, hereinafter referred to as "inventions".

Whereas, Inspar Robotic Technologies, Inc. of Florida, whose mailing address is 499 South Tamiami Trail, Nokomis, Florida 34275 (hereinafter "Assignee") purporting to convey full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and the World and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents (including reissue, continuation or divisional Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and the World) by an assignment dated May 24, 2010 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2010, recorded in reel/frame: 024456/0824.

Whereas it has been noted that the Assignee was not nor continues to be a Florida corporation nor a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in Florida at the date of assignment and that the purported assignment is a nullity.

Now, therefore, the undersigned Assignor rescinds and nullifies the purported assignment executed May 24, 2010 and recorded June 1, 2010 and that full tille and interest in the above listed patents and applications reside in the Applicant to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of November, 2010 at 2010 Hobbs New Mexico Applicant) (Kent Weisenberg) State of New Mexico County of LEA Before me personally appeared said Kent Weisenberg and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this 1/2, day of Nøvember, 2010.

Notary Public)

## PATENT REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0389

**RECORDED: 11/20/2010** 

(seal)